Date: 05/23/08

## **Web Announcement 196**

## **NPI: Full Implementation Effective Immediately**

**Effective immediately,** only the National Provider Identifier (NPI) or the Atypical Provider Identifier (API) can be used on Nevada Medicaid/Nevada Check Up claims and correspondence submitted to First Health Services. Provider Medicaid/legacy numbers are no longer valid for use.



It is recommended that NPI-eligible providers enter taxonomy codes on claims where applicable. Please refer to the appropriate <u>claim form instructions</u>.

